TRANSPORTATION
2020

Welcome aboard the vacation bus!

Please be at the bus stop a minimum of 10 minutes prior to departure time.

To ensure proper conduct of children, a monitor will be present on the bus.

Presence of the child is taken upon boarding and again when bus reaches destination.
Aboard the bus:

=  Children are to remain seated, hands and heads are doing remain inside the bus.
=  Windows are not to be opened more than half way.

= Children’s bags are not to block the aisle and exits.

= Noise level will be controlled.

Upon returning home, for reasons of security, all children of 4, 5, 6 and 7 years-old age, if not advises
differently, must be greeted when leaving the bus. If there is no adult, we will wait two minutes. Then
we will return the child to the camp. We will try to contact you to pick up your child at daycare. In case
we can’t reach you, we will register your child to the daily daycare service and we will charge your
account. Please respect our closing hours at 6:30 p.m.

To avoid this rule, you must give us written notice one week prior. In case of unforeseen seen
circumstances, you may contact us at 514 453-7600 ext.221.

The Centre Notre-Dame-de-Fatima bus and / or the transportation company will try to respect pick up
and drop off times as written in this flyer. The camp and bus company cannot be held responsible for
unforeseen events (example: traffic, construction and road accidents).

The child must take the bus, each morning and afternoon, at the same bus stop.

(See schedule on the other page)

AVETAT geaZzczel

2464, boul. Perrot, Notre-Dame-de-l’ile-Perrot, QC J7V 8P4 info@mon-camp.ca T 514 453-7600
MON-CAMP.CA




TRANSPORTATION
2020

SCHEDULE AND STOPS

# AM PLACE CITY PM

1 7 :40 Fairview (under lamppost #12/ A-40 side) Pointe-Claire 4:52
2 7:49 Cinéma Colisée (front doors) Kirkland 4:43
3 7:58 Dumberry/Beaujolais (entrance circle) Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:33
4 8:01 De I’Anse/St-Charles (dépanneur) Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:30
5 8:06 Lafleur/Bourget Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:25
6 8:08 Bourget/Durocher Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:23
7 8:09 Leclerc/Bastien Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:22
8 8:11 Paul-Emile Borduas/Cité-des-Jeunes Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:20
9 8:13 Cité-des-Jeunes/Emile-Bouchard Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:18
10 8:15 Henry-Ford/Des Méandres Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:16
11 8:18 Marier/André-Chartrand Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:13
12 8:20 André-Chartrand/Valois Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:11
13 8:22 Valois/2¢ Avenue Vaudreuil-Dorion 4:09
14 8:30 Ecole sec. du Chéne-Bleu Pincourt 4:01
15 8:37 23e avenue/Des Erables Ville-Tle-Perrot 3:58
16 8:38 Des Erables/Giffard Ville-Tle-Perrot 3:57
17 8:40 Virginie-Roy/Rivelaine N-Dame-de-I'lle-Perrot 3:55
18 8:41 Virginie-Roy/Jean-Paul-Lemieux N-Dame-de-I'lle-Perrot 3:54
19 8:42 Virginie-Roy/St-Joseph N-Dame-de-I"lle-Perrot 3:53
20 8:48 Don Quichotte/Boul. Perrot (Shell) | N-Dame-de-I'Tle-Perrot 3:47
21 8:53 Boul. Perrot/De I'Eglise N-Dame-de-I'lle-Perrot 3:42
22 8:55 CENTRE N-D-DE-FATIMA N-Dame-de-I"lle-Perrot 3:40

S 38/week N.B. Schedule hours may vary by a few minutes

AVETAT geaZzczel

2464, boul. Perrot, Notre-Dame-de-l’ile-Perrot, QC J7V 8P4 info@mon-camp.ca T 514 453-7600
MON-CAMP.CA




